
Wednesday

3:45 Meet	in	MB	120 Stage	Band	and	Enchante	and	vocal	quintet Sally/Sari/Robyn/Dave/Erin
4:00 Pack	bus
4:30 Leave
6:00 Pt	Wakefield	-	Dinner Students	own	expense
7:30 Arrive	Ardrossan	 Unpack	bus
8:00 Rehersals	-	Enchante Set	up	Hall	-	SB	
8:45 Rehearsal Stage	Band	and	Quintet
9:30 Bed

Thursday
7:00 wake	up	and	pack	up	rooms Priority	rehearsal
7:30 Breakfast	
8:00 Rehearsal Quintet Stage	Band Enchante 8.30am	-	Bus	leaves	School
9:30 Break
9:45 Rehearsal Enchante Stage	Band
11:00 Morning	tea
11:30 Rehearsal Stage	Band Enchante
12:30 Lunch Yr	12s	to	help
1:15
1:30 Rehearsal Senior	Strings Concert	Band/Dev	Band Junior	Jazz Intermediate	Strings Enchante
3:00 Break	-	set	up	cabins Quintet
3:45 Rehearsals Concert	Band Senior	Strings Intermediate	Strings Development	Band Junior	Jazz Enchante
4:45 Break	-	walk	to	shops
5:15 Workshop Breathing	-	Band Vocal	technique	 String	technique
6:00 Dinner Yr	11s	to	help
7:00 Movie	night Solo	rehearsals
9:00 Bed Stage	Band		(8	–	9pm)
Friday
7:00 Wake	up	and	pack	up	rooms
7:30 Breakfast	
8:30 Technique	Class Quintet Vocal	technique	 String	technique Band	improv	
9:15 Rehearsals Enchante Concert	Band Senior	Strings Dev	Band Intermediate	Strings Junior	Jazz
10:15 Break
10:30 Rehearsals Senior	Strings Stage	Band Enchante Junior	Jazz Intermediate	str Dev	Band
11:30 Recess Hospital	Concert	-	Fiona	and	Robyn	and	Dave
11:45 Rehearsal Concert	Band Enchante Dev	Band Combined	Strings Junior	Jazz
12:30 Lunch Yr	5	and	6	's	to	help
1:00 Walk	to	beach
2:30 Camp	meeting	with	everyone
2:45 Mentor	time All	Choirs Concert	Band	/	Dev	Band All	Strings
3:30 Rehearsals Stage	Band Senior	Strings Enchante Intermediate	Strings Dev	Band Junior	Jazz
4:30 Break	-	set	up	cabins

4:45 Rehearsal	/Workshop Quintet
Instrumental	Practice	
technique	-	All	
Instrumental	teachers

Vocal	improv	class	-	
Robyn	and	Erin	and	
Dave

5:30 Free	time	in	hall
6:00 Dinner Yr	9	and	10s	to	help
6:30 Yr	12	activity
9:00 Bed

Saturday
7:00 Wake	up	and	pack	up	rooms
7:45 Breakfast	
8:30 Technique	class Quintet Play	in	the	market?
9:15 Rehearsals
10:00 Run	concert
12:30 Lunch Yr	7	and	8s	to	help
1:00 Pack	up	/	clean	up

1:30 Free	time

2:30 Prepare	for	concert
3:00 Concert
4:00 Pack	up/clean	up
5:00 Leave
6:00 Pt	Wakefield	-	dinner Dinner	at	own	expense
8:00 Back	to	School	-	unpack
8:15 Home

Camp	meeting	with	everyone

Must	be	supervised	by	an	adult	if	you	leave	the	hall


